
Teacher Classes Staff Code Email

Andrew Upton 7TEC4, 7TEC7, 9ENGIN1, 11ENGIN1, 12DAT1 UPTA andrew.upton@det.nsw.edu.au

Austin Teakel 8TEC4, 9IST1, 10IST1, 10ENGIN1, 11SDD1, 12DAT1, 12VINF1 TEAA austin.teakel2@det.nsw.edu.au

Brayden Gillard 7TEC3, 9AGR1, 9AGR2, 10AGR1, 11AGR1, 12AGR1 GILB brayden.gillard2@det.nsw.edu.au

Cameron Donoghue 7TEC5, 8TEC2, 8TEC5, 8TEC8, 10TIM1, 11VCON1 DONC cameron.donoghue2@det.nsw.edu.au

Jessica Ritchie 8TEC10, 9FOO1, 9TEX1, 12BEV1 RITJ jessica.christie4@det.nsw.edu.au

Megan Kenny 7TEC2, 7TEC8, 8TEC6, 8TEC9, 9FOO2, 9FOO3, 11VBEV1 KENM megan.kenny11@det.nsw.edu.au

Micheal Churchill 7TEC6, 8TEC1, 8TEC8, 9MET1, 10MET1, 10FOO1, 11VMET1 CHUM micheal.churchill1@det.nsw.edu.au

Phil Sebbens 7TEC4, 7TEC9, 8TEC3, 9TIM1, 10TIM2, 11DAT1, 12VCON1 SEBP phillip.sebbens@det.nsw.edu.au

Rosemary Teakel 7TEC9, 10FOO2, 11CAF1, 12CAF1 TEAR rosemary.teakel2@det.nsw.edu.au


